

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.19974 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12)	03.03.2022	<u>KVL, J</u> Learned counsel appearing for the 2nd respondent seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in the meanwhile the 2nd respondent may be directed to dispose of the representation filed by the petitioner’s association on 03.09.2021. In view of the facts and circumstances, the 2nd respondent is directed to deal with the representation dated 03.09.2021 filed by the petitioner’s association strictly in accordance with law and pass appropriate orders thereon. List the matter after eight (8) weeks. Nsr <u>KVL, J</u>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE