

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.26411 of 2023 and 19974 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.10.2023	<u>GRKP,J</u> Sri Ravi Kiran Kumar Kolusu, Ld. Standing Counsel for SAAP (Sports Authority of Andhra Pradesh) submits that the Counter-Affidavit is ready in W.P.No.26411 of 2023. 2. Let the same be filed during the course of the day today. 3. List the matter on 12.10.2023 in the Motion List. 4. Liberty to file Rejoinder in the mean time. GRKP,J <i>MDP</i>	

--	--	--	--