

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: **W.P.No.19974 of 2021**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
29.	01.11.2023	<u>NV,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner/proposed respondent and learned Standing Counsel for the respondents. Since there is no recognition in favour of the petitioner institution, the counsel for both parties agreed for disposal of representation of the petitioner by the 2nd respondent as the petitioner/proposed respondent is not a proper and necessary party. In view of the same, I.A.No.1 of 2023 is rejected. <u>NV, J</u> <u>W.P.No.19974 of 2021</u> This Writ Petition is disposed of. (vide separate order). <u>NV, J</u> JLV	

--	--	--	--