

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.19974 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	07.05.2026	<u>NV, J</u> <u>Rev.I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> <u>in</u> <u>W.P.No.19974 of 2021</u> Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit and considering the submissions made, the present application is ordered. <u>Rev.I.A.No.3 of 2024</u> <u>in</u> <u>W.P.No.19974 of 2021</u> Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit and considering the	

	submissions made, the present application is ordered. <u>Rev.I.A.No.2 of 2024</u> <u>in</u> <u>W.P.No.19974 of 2021</u> The present application is filed seeking to review the order dated 01.11.2023 passed by this Court in W.P.No.19974 of 2021. Heard. Learned counsel for the review petitioner submits that the representation submitted by the respondent No.1/ petitioner itself was disposed of much prior to the disposal of the writ petition. Hence, this Court is of considered view that since the representation itself is disposed of much prior to the disposal of the writ petition, no further orders are necessary to be passed. In view of the same, the present review	
--	--	--

		application is not maintainable and liable to be closed. Accordingly, the present application is rejected. However, liberty is given to the aggrieved parties. NV,J <i>BSP</i>	
--	--	--	--